HW Series
Cylinders
Industrial Grade Welded
Pilot Fitted Piston
• One-piece, pilot fitted, ductile iron
material.
• Secured to the rod by thread-
locker in bores up to 6˝ and set

Special Include ONLY if special modifications are required X
Modifications
How to Order an HW Cylinder
Hydro-Line standard cylinders can be completely and accurately identified with a model number that encodes construction
specifications. To develop the model number for ordering a cylinder, see the following example:
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Model number
3. Special modifications
if required
4. Required ship date
Port & Cushion Locations
Port location 5 is on the center
of the back face of the end cap.
Customer Number (if desired)
Hydro-Line Serial Number
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
HHWWFFWW--66..0000  XX  88..0000--NN--33..0000--
11--SS--PP--PP--11--11--XX
119988003311223344--11
AA1111557799--337755
POS. #1
POS. #3
POS. #4 POS. #2
HWFW - 6.00 X 8.00 - N - 3.00 -
1 - S - P - P - 1 - 1 - X
4
CUSTOMER DRAWING NUMBER: REVISION DATES: HYDRO-LINE QUOTE NUMBER:
PREPARED BY: DATE: REVIEWED BY: DATE:
Hydro-Line Application Data Sheet
APPLICATION SKETCH: DESCRIPTION OF APPLICATION
OR SPECIAL REQUIREMENT:
WHAT INDUSTRY IS THE CYLINDER WHAT TYPE OF MACHINE IS THE WHAT IS THE CYLINDER NAME
USED IN? CYLINDER USED ON? USED IN THE APPLICATION?
WHAT IS THE PRESENT PROBLEM?
WHAT IS THE PRESENT CYLINDER TYPE AND MODEL NUMBER?
WHAT ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IS THE CYLINDER SUBJECTED TO?
Standard Factory Corrosive Washdown  Chemical  Outdoors Other
WHAT IS THE MOUNTING?
Attitude Rod End Connection Kno wn Side Load
Vertical ________________ Angle ______________________ Horizontal Firmly Guided __________
Degrees From Vertical ______ Supported ____________ __________ lbs.
Rod Up ______________ Rod Up __________________ Unsupported____________
Rod Down ____________ Rod Down ________________
WHAT IS THE OPERATING ENVIRONMENT?
Fluid Media Operating Pressure Temperature at Cylinder
Air  Minimum  P.S.I. Minimum  °F
Oil  Typical     P.S.I. Typical     °F
Other Maximum P.S.I. Maximum °F
Fluid Type
WHAT IS THE WORK BEING PERFORMED?
Load Rod Speed Cycles per min ute
Push______ _ lbs. Extend In./sec.
Pull ______  _ lbs. Retract in./sec. (in and out)
Company Name:
Contact:
Phone Number: Fax Number:
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
STAINLESS STEEL
STOP TUBE LENGTH TRUNNION XI DIMENSION ROD TYPE
HEAD CAP
DOUBLE END ADDITIONAL NEEDLE 4- MODEL
ROD STYLE ROD LENGTH LOCATION FLAT PREFIX
MODEL/SERIES MOUNT BORE STROKE CUSHION ROD DIA. ROD STY PORTS ROD PSTN H C MOD.
• • •
QUANTITY
C C
Please fill in all available information above. Refer to the Hydro-Line Model Numbering System on Page 2.
SEALS PORT LOC
FRM-24-005
Distributor Name:
Contact:
Phone Number: Fax Number:
5
Commitment to Quality
It is the policy of Hydro-Line, Inc. to design, produce and deliver defect-free
products and provide superior services, the first time and every time, that con-
sistently meet the needs of our customers. Our philosophy calls upon every
employee to strive for excellence in customer satisfaction through continuous
improvement.
Hydro-Line’s full line of cylinder products and options fit most customers’ application requirements, how-
ever, a special cylinder is often required to meet custom specifications. These custom cylinders are often
needed to solve difficult application problems, upgrade existing equipment or are designed into new
machinery.
Hydro-Line’s Sales, Engineering
and Manu-facturing groups are
cylinder specialists and have
many years of experience in the
interpretation of requirements,
design and manufacture of
custom cylinder products.
Our capabilities include:
• Bore diameters to 48”
• Stroke lengths to 300”
• Operating pressures to 10,000
psi or higher
• Operating mediums ranging
from shop air to nitrogen, or
from standard hydraulic fluid to
special synthetic fluids
• Tie rod, threaded, bolted, and
welded cylinder construction
• Finite element analysis
• Application simulation in our
testing laboratories
= Solutions
Custom Cylinders
For Special Applications
Hydro-Line would appreciate an opportunity to submit a proposal to solve your application problem or
fulfill your current cylinder requirements. Simply copy and complete the Application Data Sheet on page
4 and fax to your authorized Hydro-Line distributor.
4˝ - 5˝ bore cylindersHW Mounting Dimensions
HWFW – 4˝ Bore
HWCW – 4˝ Bore
HWFW – 5˝ Bore
HWCW – 5˝ Bore
6
CG
MM
ROD DIA. 3 3Z\x
CA
CE
CG
EE (NPT)
EE (SAE)
L
LB